Henry Fuller, Co-Chair Robert Landman, Co-Chair Richard Bettcher, Member Timothy Harned, Member Jim Maggiore, Select Board Representative



## TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE WATER COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Water Commission will meet at 8:30 o'clock a.m. on Tuesday, May 23, 2017 in the Mary Herbert Conference Room at the North Hampton Town Offices, located at 233 Atlantic Avenue in North Hampton, New Hampshire.

The Agenda for the meeting is:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Non-Public Session, pursuant to RSA 91-A:3, II(e) to consider litigation involving the Town sub nom. In re: Wiggin Way Home Owners Association/Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire, now pending before the State of New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services Water Council, No. 17-006 WD
- III. Discussion of Color Coding of Hydrants in North Hampton
- IV. Discussion and Consideration of Any other Item that may legally come before the Committee.
- V. Adjournment.

Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, NH 03862

> Tel: (603) 964-8087 Fax: (603) 964-1514